Name

ARNOLD, WILLIAM TAMM

BOWERS, RICHARD LEE

BUSH, ROBERT IRA

DEBRUIN, EUGENE HENRY

DERBY, PAUL DAVID

DOWNING, DONALD WILLIAM

DRAEGER, WALTER FRANK

EVANS, WILLIAM ANTHONY

FICKLER, EDWIN JAMES

FRAZIER, PAUL REID

GALLAGHER, DONALD LOUIS

GEE, PAUL STUART

GORSUCH, WILLIAM DALE

HENTZ, RICHARD JAY

HUSS, ROY ARTHUR

JOHNSON, RANDOLPH LEROY

KETTERER, JAMES ALAN

KUBLEY, ROY ROBERT

LA HAYE, JAMES DAVID

LEET, DAVID LEVERETT

Rank/Rate

LCDR

02

Capt

CIVILIAN

Capt

Lt Col

Capt

SGT

Capt

SGT

E7

Capt

E4

SP5

LTJG

SFC

Maj

Capt

05

Capt

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

CIVILIAN

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for WISCONSIN

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

673007

5338211

003103620

092335

003040347

003053337

16963739

093094

16890183

5211018

094720

B517195

68020183

706523

53609232

003153303

000077661

485329

0107270

Unit

VA 22

MAT IV-49 ADV TM 71

14 AIR COMDO WG

AIR AMERICA

VMFA 115 MAG 13 1ST MAW

555 TFS 12 TFW

DET 10 1131 SAS

SOA-C5 5TH SFG

H & MS 11 MAG 11 TMAW

191 ASLT HELI CO 214 AVN GP

PATRON 26

VMCJ-1 MAG 11 1TMAW

USS CONSTELLATION

138 AVN CO 224 AVN BN 509 RR GP

PATRON 26

48 AHC 223 AV BN 1 AV BDE

389 TFS

12 ACO SQDN

VF 111 USS MIDWAY CVA 41

VMCJ-1 MAG 15 1 MAW

Date of Loss

11/18/1966

3/24/1969

6/9/1966

11/17/1968

9/5/1967

4/4/1965

3/2/1969

1/17/1969

9/3/1968

2/6/1968

1/16/1968

10/2/1969

3/4/1971

2/6/1968

2/20/1971

1/20/1968

1/31/1967

5/8/1965

4/13/1972

Total Individuals

Conflict Era Status

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

PRISONER (CIVILIAN)

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

Country of Casualty

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

Cambodia

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

North Vietnam



Name

MOE, HAROLD JOHN
PIERSON, WILLIAM COOPER
SCHMIDT, PETER ALDEN
SOULIER, DUWAYNE
TRUDEAU, ALBERT RAYMOND

WILKE, ROBERT FREDERICK

Report prepared: 4/3/2020 5:58 PM

Rank/Rate

Capt

W1

SP4

PFC

WO1

Col

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Military Service

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

Service Number

091438

3159834

56473610

2201329

000020868

Unit

H&MS 13 MAG 1 MAW

TRP D 2SQD 17 CAV 101 ABN DIV

71 AVN CO 16 AVN GP AMCL

HQ CO 7 COMBN 1 MARDIV REIN

68 AVN CO 52 AVN BN 17 AVN GP

602 FS

Date of Loss

9/26/1967

4/13/1969

8/15/1970

5/1/1967

10/26/1971

1/17/1968

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Conflict Era Status

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

Country of Casualty

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam



