

## **Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency**

## Vietnam (PMSEA)

## **Report for WISCONSIN**

(Unaccounted For)

Total Individuals

26

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Conflict Era Status	Country of Casualty
ARNOLD, WILLIAM TAMM	LCDR	NAVY	673007	VA 22	11/18/1966	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
BOWERS, RICHARD LEE	O2	ARMY	5338211	MAT IV-49 ADV TM 71	3/24/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
BUSH, ROBERT IRA	Capt	AIR FORCE	003103620	14 AIR COMDO WG	6/9/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
DEBRUIN, EUGENE HENRY	CIVILIAN	CIVILIAN	-	AIR AMERICA	-	PRISONER (CIVILIAN)	Laos
DERBY, PAUL DAVID	Capt	MARINE CORPS	092335	VMFA 115 MAG 13 1ST MAW	11/17/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
DOWNING, DONALD WILLIAM	Lt Col	AIR FORCE	003040347	555 TFS 12 TFW	9/5/1967	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
DRAEGER, WALTER FRANK	Capt	AIR FORCE	003053337	DET 10 1131 SAS	4/4/1965	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
EVANS, WILLIAM ANTHONY	SGT	ARMY	16963739	SOA-C5 5TH SFG	3/2/1969	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Cambodia
FICKLER, EDWIN JAMES	Capt	MARINE CORPS	093094	H & MS 11 MAG 11 1MAW	1/17/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
FRAZIER, PAUL REID	SGT	ARMY	16890183	191 ASLT HELI CO 214 AVN GP	9/3/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
GALLAGHER, DONALD LOUIS	E7	NAVY	5211018	PATRON 26	2/6/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
GEE, PAUL STUART	Capt	MARINE CORPS	094720	VMCJ-1 MAG 11 1MAW	1/16/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
GORSUCH, WILLIAM DALE	E4	NAVY	B517195	USS CONSTELLATION	10/2/1969	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
HENTZ, RICHARD JAY	SP5	ARMY	68020183	138 AVN CO 224 AVN BN 509 RR GP	3/4/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
HUSS, ROY ARTHUR	LTJG	NAVY	706523	PATRON 26	2/6/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
JOHNSON, RANDOLPH LEROY	SFC	ARMY	53609232	48 AHC 223 AV BN 1 AV BDE	2/20/1971	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	Laos
KETTERER, JAMES ALAN	Maj	AIR FORCE	003153303	389 TFS	1/20/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
KUBLEY, ROY ROBERT	Capt	AIR FORCE	000077661	12 ACO SQDN	1/31/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
LA HAYE, JAMES DAVID	O5	NAVY	485329	VF 111 USS MIDWAY CVA 41	5/8/1965	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
LEET, DAVID LEVERETT	Capt	MARINE CORPS	0107270	VMCJ-1 MAG 15 1 MAW	4/13/1972	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Conflict Era Status	Country of Casualty
MOE, HAROLD JOHN	Capt	MARINE CORPS	091438	H&MS 13 MAG 1 MAW	9/26/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
PIERSON, WILLIAM COOPER	W1	ARMY	3159834	TRP D 2SQD 17 CAV 101 ABN DIV	4/13/1969	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
SCHMIDT, PETER ALDEN	SP4	ARMY	56473610	71 AVN CO 16 AVN GP AMCL	8/15/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
SOULIER, DUWAYNE	PFC	MARINE CORPS	2201329	HQ CO 7 COMBN 1 MARDIV REIN	5/1/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
TRUDEAU, ALBERT RAYMOND	WO1	ARMY	-	68 AVN CO 52 AVN BN 17 AVN GP	10/26/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
WILKE, ROBERT FREDERICK	Col	AIR FORCE	000020868	602 FS	1/17/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 4/3/2020 5:58 PM